
Issue 1

Skye
Bus Services on Skye

In operation 29 March 2007 until 20 May 2007

INFORMATION: 1 Seafield Road, Longman, INVERNESS IV1 1TN
web :www.rapsons.co.uk

We're here to get you there



Portree > Broadford > Torrin > Elgol 49, 49B

Monday to Friday Saturday

49B 52 49 52 49 49B 52 49
SD SD

Portree Square ---- 1005c ---- 1405d ---- 1525 1005c ----
Portree High School ---- ---- ---- 1535 ----
Sligachan ---- 1020c ---- 1420d ---- 1550 1020c ----
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- 1026c ---- 1436d ---- 1556 1026c ----
Luib ---- 1035c ---- 1435d ---- 1605 1035c ----
    Broadford School ---- 1520� ---- ----
Broadford  Hospital Road End 0730 1046 1050 1446 1535 1616 1046 1050
Broadford Serpantarium ---- ---- 1621 ----
Swordale ---- 1055 ---- 1540 ---- 1055
Kilbride Road End 0737 ---- 1100 ---- 1545 1628 ---- 1100
Torrin Post Office 0745 ---- 1105 ---- 1550 1636 ---- 1105
Blaven Bunkhouse ---- ---- 1112 ---- 1557 ---- ---- 1112
Kilmarie ---- ---- 1121 ---- 1606 ---- ---- 1121
Drynan Houses ---- ---- 1126 ---- 1611 ---- ---- 1126
Elgol Post Office ---- ---- 1131 ---- 1616 ---- ---- 1131
Elgol Pier ---- ---- 1135 ---- 1620 ---- ---- 1135
Glasnakillie ---- ---- 1140 ---- 1625 ---- ---- 1140

49B 49 52 49 52 49B 49 52
SD SD

Glasnakillie ---- 0800 ---- 1430 ---- ---- 0800 ----
Elgol Post Office ---- 0807 ---- 1437 ---- ---- 0807 ----
Drynan Houses ---- 0810 ---- 1440 ---- ---- 0810 ----
Kilmarie ---- 0814 ---- 1444 ---- ---- 0814 ----
Blaven Bunkhouse ---- 0823 ---- 1453 ---- ---- 0823 ----
Torrin Post Office 0745 0830 ---- 1500 ---- 1637 0830 ----
Kilbride Road End 0753 0835 ---- 1505 ---- 1645 0835 ----
Swordale 0840 ---- 1510 ---- 0840 ----
Broadford Serpantarium 0800 ---- ---- ----
Broadford Post Office 0805 0845 0925c 1515 1615d 1652 0845 0925c
    Broadford School 0850� ---- 1520� 1615 ---- ---- ----
Luib 0816 ---- 0936c ---- 1626d ---- ---- 0936c
Sconser Ferry Road End 0829 ---- 0945c ---- 1635d ---- ---- 0945c
Sligachan 0835 ---- 0952c ---- 1641d ---- ---- 0952c
Portree High School 0850 ---- ---- ---- ----
Portree Square 0853 ---- 1006c ---- 1656d ---- ---- 1006c

What the Notes Mean: c - Connecting bus on Service 52 change at Broadford

SD or � - Monday to Friday when school is Open
Service 50B/AG/01 January 2007

d - Connecting bus on Service 52 change at Broadford - connection operates School Holidays Only



Portree > Broadford > Kyleakin > Kyle Of Lochalsh 50, 55

Monday to Friday

Operator HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB
Service Number 50 50 52 51 52 50 52 50 52 51 52 51 52

Notes SH SH SH
Portree Square ---- ---- 0723 ---- 0855 ---- 1005 ---- 1125 ---- 1245 ---- 1405
Sligachan ---- ---- 0738 ---- 0910 ---- 1020 ---- 1140 ---- 1300 ---- 1420
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- ---- 0744 ---- 0916 ---- 1026 ---- 1146 ---- 1306 ---- 1426
Luib ---- ---- 0753 ---- 0925 ---- 1035 ---- 1155 ---- 1315 ---- 1435
Broadford Post Office ---- ---- 0806 ---- 0936 ---- 1046 ---- 1206 ---- 1326 ---- 1446
Broadford Post Office 0650 ---- ---- 0810 ---- 0940 ---- 1055 ---- 1210 ---- 1330 ----
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 0705 0735 ---- 0825 ---- 0955 ---- 1110 ---- 1225 ---- 1345 ----
Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway 0710 0740 ---- 0830 ---- 1000 ---- 1115 ---- 1230 ---- 1350 ----

Operator HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB
Service Number 51 51 52 50 50B 52 52 55 55 55 55 55

Notes SD SD
Portree Square ---- ---- 1535 1525� 1525� ---- 1710 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Sligachan ---- ---- 1550 1550� 1555� 1555 1725 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- ---- 1556 1556 1601 1601 1731 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Luib ---- ---- 1605 1605 1610 1610 1740 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Broadford Post Office ---- ---- 1616 1616 1621 1621 1751 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Broadford Post Office 1450 1515 ---- 1616 Torrin ---- ---- 1755 ---- ---- ---- ----
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 1500 1530 ---- 1631 ---- ---- ---- 1810 1930 2105 2205 2305
Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway 1505 1535 ---- 1636 ---- ---- ---- 1815 1935 2110 2210 2310

Operator HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB
Service Number 50 50 50B 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 50 52

Notes SD SH SD SH
Kyle Of Lochalsh  Slipway 0730 0745 ---- 0740 ---- 0900 ---- 1025 ---- 1140 ---- 1300 ----
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 0735 0750 ---- 0745 ---- 0905 ---- 1030 ---- 1145 ---- 1305 ----
Broadford Post Office ---- 0805 Torrin 0800 ---- 0920 ---- 1045 ---- 1200 ---- 1320 ----
Broadford Post Office ---- 0805 0805 ---- 0800 ---- 0925 ---- 1050 ---- 1205 ---- 1325
Luib ---- 0816 0816 ---- 0820 ---- 0936 ---- 1101 ---- 1216 ---- 1336
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- 0829 0829 ---- 0829 ---- 0945 ---- 1110 ---- 1225 ---- 1345
Sligachan ---- 0835 0835 ---- 0835 ---- 0951 ---- 1116 ---- 1231 ---- 1351
Portree Square ---- 0853� 0853� ---- 0845n ---- 1006 ---- 1131 ---- 1246 ---- 1406

Operator HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB
Service Number 51 51 52 52 51 50 55 52 50 52 55 55

Notes SH
Kyle Of Lochalsh  Slipway 1330 1420 ---- ---- 1605 1637 1715 ---- 1847 ---- 1920 2055
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 1335 1525 ---- ---- 1610 1642 1720 ---- 1852 ---- 1925 2100
Broadford Post Office 1350 1440 ---- ---- 1625 1647 1735 ---- 1907 ---- ---- ----
Broadford Post Office ---- ---- 1445 1615 ---- ---- ---- 1740 ---- 1910 ---- ----
Luib ---- ---- 1456 1626 ---- ---- ---- 1751 ---- 1921 ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- ---- 1505 1635 ---- ---- ---- 1800 ---- 1930 ---- ----
Sligachan ---- ---- 1511 1641 ---- ---- ---- 1806 ---- 1936 ---- ----
Portree Square ---- ---- 1526 1656 ---- ---- ---- 1821 ---- 1951 ---- ----

Operator HCB HCB
Service Number 55 55

Notes
Kyle Of Lochalsh  Slipway 2155 2300
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 2200 2305
Broadford Post Office ---- ----



Portree > Broadford > Kyleakin > Kyle Of Lochalsh 50, 55

Saturday

Operator HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB
Service Number 51 52 51 51 52 51 55 52 51 52 51 55 51

Notes
Portree Square ---- 0723 ---- ---- 1005 ---- ---- 1125 ---- 1245 ---- ---- ----
Sligachan ---- 0738 ---- ---- 1020 ---- ---- 1140 ---- 1300 ---- ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- 0744 ---- ---- 1026 ---- ---- 1146 ---- 1306 ---- ---- ----
Luib ---- 0753 ---- ---- 1035 ---- ---- 1155 ---- 1315 ---- ---- ----
Broadford Post Office ---- 0806 ---- ---- 1046 ---- ---- 1206 ---- 1326 ---- ---- ----
Broadford  Post Office 0650 ---- 0810 0930 ---- 1050 1125 ---- 1210 ---- 1330 ---- 1450
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 0705 ---- 0825 0945 ---- 1105 1140 ---- 1225 ---- 1345 1445 1500
Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway 0710 --- 0830 0950 --- 1110 1145 ---- 1230 ---- 1350 1450 1505

Operator HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB
Service Number 52 51 55 52 51 55 52 51 55 55 55 55

Notes
Portree Square 1435 ---- ---- 1535 ---- ---- 1710 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Sligachan 1440 ---- ---- 1550 ---- ---- 1725 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End 1456 ---- ---- 1556 ---- ---- 1731 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Luib 1505 ---- ---- 1605 ---- ---- 1740 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Broadford Post Office 1516 ---- ---- 1616 ---- ---- 1751 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Broadford  Post Office ---- 1520 1605 ---- 1620 ---- ---- 1755 1911 ---- ---- ----
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel ---- 1535 1620 ---- 1635 1715 ---- 1810 1926 2105 2205 2305
Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway ---- 1540 1625 ---- 1640 1720 ---- 1815 1931 2110 2210 2310

Operator HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB
Service Number 50 51 51 52 51 55 50 52 51 52 51 55 51

Notes
Kyle Of Lochalsh  Slipway 0630 0745 0900 ---- 1025 1105 1140 ---- 1300 ---- 1345 1420 1420
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 0635 0750 0905 ---- 1030 1110 1145 ---- 1305 ---- 1350 1425 1425
Broadford  Post Office 0650 0805 0925 ---- 1045 1125 1200 ---- 1320 ---- 1405 ---- 1440
Broadford Post Office ---- ---- ---- 0925 ---- ---- ---- 1205 ---- 1325 ---- ---- ----
Luib ---- ---- ---- 0936 ---- ---- ---- 1216 ---- 1336 ---- ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- ---- ---- 0945 ---- ---- ---- 1225 ---- 1345 ---- ---- ----
Sligachan ---- ---- ---- 0951 ---- ---- ---- 1231 ---- 1351 ---- ---- ----
Portree Square ---- ---- ---- 1006 ---- ---- ---- 1246 ---- 1406 ---- ---- ----

Operator HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB
Service Number 52 52 55 50 55 51 52 55 52 55 55 55

Notes
Kyle Of Lochalsh  Slipway ---- ---- 1500 1600 1705 1720 ---- 1845 ---- 2055 2155 2300
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel ---- ---- 1505 1605 1710 1725 ---- 1850 ---- 2100 2200 2305
Broadford  Post Office ---- ---- 1520 1620 ---- 1740 ---- 1900 ---- ---- ---- ----
Broadford Post Office 1445 1525 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1740 ---- 1910 ---- ---- ----
Luib 1456 1536 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1751 ---- 1921 ---- ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End 1505 1545 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1800 ---- 1930 ---- ---- ----
Sligachan 1511 1551 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1806 ---- 1936 ---- ---- ----
Portree Square 1526 1556 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1821 ---- 1951 ---- ---- ----



Portree > Broadford > Kyleakin > Kyle Of Lochalsh 50, 55

Sunday

Operator HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB
Service Number 52 55 55 55 55 52 55 55 52 55 55 55 55

Notes
Portree Square 0805 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1205 ---- ---- 1535 ---- ---- ---- ----
Sligachan 0820 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1220 ---- ---- 1550 ---- ---- ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End 0826 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1226 ---- ---- 1556 ---- ---- ---- ----
Luib 0835 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1235 ---- ---- 1605 ---- ---- ---- ----
Broadford Post Office 0846 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1246 ---- ---- 1616 ---- ---- ---- ----
Broadford  Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel ---- 1015 1040 1200 1310 ---- 1410 1500 ---- 1610 1740 1830 1930
Kyle Of Lochalsh ---- 1030 1045 1205 1315 ---- 1415 1505 ---- 1615 1745 1835 1935

Operator HCB HCB
Service Number 55 55

Notes
Portree Square ---- ----
Sligachan ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- ----
Luib ---- ----
Broadford Post Office ---- ----
Broadford  Post Office ---- ----
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 2100 2155
Kyle Of Lochalsh 2105 2200

Operator HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB HCB
Service Number 52 55 55 55 55 55 55 52 55 52 55 55 55

Notes
Kyle Of Lochalsh ---- 1005 1030 1130 1300 1400 1450 ---- 1600 ---- 1730 1820 1920
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel ---- 1010 1035 1135 1305 1405 1455 ---- 1605 ---- 1735 1825 1925
Broadford  Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Broadford Post Office 1015 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1405 ---- 1740 ---- ---- ----
Luib 1026 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1416 ---- 1751 ---- ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End 1035 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1425 ---- 1800 ---- ---- ----
Sligachan 1041 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1431 ---- 1806 ---- ---- ----
Portree Square 1056 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1446 ---- 1821 ---- ---- ----

Operator HCB HCB
Service Number 55 55

Notes
Kyle Of Lochalsh 2055 2145
Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 2100 2150
Broadford  Post Office ---- ----
Broadford Post Office ---- ----
Luib ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- ----
Sligachan ---- ----
Portree Square ---- ----

Operator Codes HCB  - Operated by Highland Country Buses Limited
SCCL - Operated by Scottish Citylink Coaches Limited

What the Notes mean: SD - Monday to Friday when Portree High School is open
SH - Operates when Schools are Closed
� - Operates to or  via Portree High School when open 
�� - Commences from or operates via Portree High School at 1540

Service 55/AG/01 January 2007



Portree or Kyle Of Lochalsh > Broadford > Armadale 51, 52

Monday to Friday

52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51
SD SH

Portree Square ---- ---- 0723 ---- 0855 ---- 1005 ---- 1125 ---- 1245 ----
    Portree High School ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Sligachan ---- ---- 0738 ---- 0910 ---- 1020 ---- 1140 ---- 1300 ----
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- ---- 0744 ---- 0916 ---- 1026 ---- 1146 ---- 1306 ----
Luib ---- ---- 0753 ---- 0925 ---- 1035 ---- 1155 ---- 1315 ----
    Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway ---- 0745 0900 1025 1140 1300 1330
    Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel ---- 0750 0905 1030 1145 1305 1335
Broadford Post Office 0648 0755 0806 0920 0936 1045 1046 1200 1206 1320 1326 1350
Drumfearn Road End 0701 ---- 0819 ---- 0949 ---- 1059 ---- 1219 ---- 1339 1400
Isleoronsay Road End 0706 ---- 0824 ---- 0954 ---- 1104 ---- 1224 ---- 1344 1405
Sabhal Mor Ostaig 0718 ---- 0836 ---- 1006 ---- 1116 ---- 1236 ---- 1356 1417
Armadale Pier ---- 0841 ---- 1011 ---- 1121 ---- 1241 ---- 1401 1422
Ardvasar  Post Office 0723 ---- 0844 ---- ---- ---- 1124 ---- 1244 ---- 1404 ----

 Ferry departs Armadale ---- ---- 0850 ---- 1015 ---- 1135 ---- 1255 ---- 1425 1425
 Ferry arrives Mallaig ---- ---- 0920 ---- 1045 ---- 1205 ---- 1325 ---- 1455 1455

51 52 52 52 51 52
SH SH SD

Portree Square ---- 1405 1535 ---- ---- 1710
    Portree High School ---- 1540 ----
Sligachan ---- 1420 1550 1555 ---- 1725
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- 1426 1556 1601 ---- 1731
Luib ---- 1435 1605 1610 ---- 1740
    Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway 1420 1605
    Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 1425 1610
Broadford Post Office 1440 1446 1616 1621 1625 1751
Drumfearn Road End ---- 1459 1629 1634 1635 1804
Isleoronsay Road End ---- 1504 1634 1639 1640 1809
Sabhal Mor Ostaig ---- 1516 1646 1651 1652 1821
Armadale Pier ---- 1521 1651 1657 1826
Ardvasar  Post Office ---- 1524 1654 1656 ---- ----

 Ferry departs Armadale ---- 1545 1705 ---- ---- 1840
 Ferry arrives Mallaig ---- 1615 1735 ---- ---- 1910

52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 51
SD SH SH

 Ferry departs Mallaig ---- ---- 0810 ---- 0930 ---- 1055 ---- 1215 ---- 1335 ---- ----
 Ferry arrives Armadale ---- ---- 0840 ---- 1000 ---- 1125 ---- 1245 ---- 1405 ---- ----

Ardvasar  Post Office 0725 ---- 0845 ---- ---- ---- 1125 ---- 1245 ---- 1405 ---- ----
Armadale Pier ---- 0848 ---- ---- ---- 1128 ---- 1248 ---- 1408 ---- ----
Armadale Pier ---- 0850 ---- 1015 ---- 1130 ---- 1250 ---- 1410 ---- 1430
Sabhal Mor Ostaig 0730 ---- 0855 ---- 1020 ---- 1135 ---- 1255 ---- 1415 ---- 1435
Isleoronsay Road End 0742 ---- 0907 ---- 1032 ---- 1147 ---- 1307 ---- 1427 ---- 1447
Drumfearn Road End 0747 ---- 0912 ---- 1037 ---- 1152 ---- 1312 ---- 1432 ---- 1502
Broadford Post Office 0800 0810 0925 0940 1050 1055 1205 1210 1325 1330 1445 1450 1515
    Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 0825 0955 1110 1225 1345 1500 1530
    Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway 0830 0955 1115 1230 1350 1505 1535
Luib 0820 ---- 0936 ---- 1101 ---- 1216 ---- 1336 ---- 1456 ---- ----
Sconser Ferry Road End 0829 ---- 0945 ---- 1110 ---- 1225 ---- 1345 ---- 1505 ---- ----
Sligachan 0835 ---- 0951 ---- 1116 ---- 1231 ---- 1351 ---- 1511 ---- ----
    Portree High School 0845 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Portree Square ---- ---- 1006 ---- 1131 ---- 1246 ---- 1406 ---- 1526 ---- ----



Portree or Kyle Of Lochalsh > Broadford > Armadale 51, 52

52 50 52 51 55 52 52
zz SD

 Ferry departs Mallaig 1505 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1625 1800
 Ferry arrives Armadale 1535 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1655 1830

Ardvasar  Post Office 1535 ---- 1657 ---- ---- 1700 ----
Armadale Pier 1538 ---- ---- ---- 1703 ----
Armadale Pier 1540 ---- 1700 ---- 1705 1835
Sabhal Mor Ostaig 1545 ---- 1702 1705 ---- 1710 1840
Isleoronsay Road End 1557 ---- 1714 1717 ---- 1722 1852
Drumfearn Road End 1602 ---- 1719 1727 ---- 1727 1857
Broadford Post Office 1615 1616 1732 1740 1755 1740 1910
    Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 1631 ---- ---- 1810
    Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway 1636 ---- ---- 1815
Luib 1626 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1751 1921
Sconser Ferry Road End 1635 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1800 1930
Sligachan 1641 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1806 1936
    Portree High School ---- ---- ---- ----
Portree Square 1656 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1821 1951

Saturday
51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 52

Portree Square ---- 0723 ---- 1005 ---- 1125 ---- 1245 ---- 1435 ---- 1535
Sligachan ---- 0738 ---- 1020 ---- 1140 ---- 1300 ---- 1440 ---- 1550
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- 0744 ---- 1026 ---- 1146 ---- 1306 ---- 1456 ---- 1556
Luib ---- 0753 ---- 1035 ---- 1155 ---- 1315 ---- 1505 ---- 1605
    Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway 0745 1025 1140 1300 1345 1600
    Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 0750 1030 1145 1305 1350 1605
Broadford Post Office 0805 0806 1045 1046 1200 1206 1320 1326 1405 1516 1620 1616
Drumfearn Road End ---- 0819 ---- 1059 ---- 1219 ---- 1339 1415 ---- 1630 1629
Isleoronsay Road End ---- 0824 ---- 1104 ---- 1224 ---- 1344 1420 ---- 1635 1634
Sabhal Mor Ostaig ---- 0836 ---- 1116 ---- 1236 ---- 1356 1432 ---- 1647 1646
Armadale Pier ---- 0841 ---- 1121 ---- 1241 ---- 1401 1437 ---- 1652 1651
Ardvasar  Post Office ---- 0844 ---- 1124 ---- 1244 ---- 1404 ---- ---- ---- 1654

 Ferry departs Armadale ---- 0850 ---- 1135 ---- 1255 ---- 1425 ---- ---- ---- 1705
 Ferry arrives Mallaig ---- 0920 ---- 1205 ---- 1325 ---- 1455 ---- ---- ---- 1735

Saturday Sundays
55 52 52 52 52

Portree Square ---- 1710 0805 1205 1535
Sligachan ---- 1725 0820 1220 1550
Sconser Ferry Road End ---- 1731 0826 1226 1556
Luib ---- 1740 0835 1235 1605
    Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway 1715
    Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 1720
Broadford Post Office 1735 1751 0846 1246 1616
Drumfearn Road End ---- 1804 0859 1259 1629
Isleoronsay Road End ---- 1809 0904 1304 1634
Sabhal Mor Ostaig ---- 1821 0916 1316 1646
Armadale Pier ---- 1826 0921 1321 1651
Ardvasar  Post Office ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

 Ferry departs Armadale ---- 1840 0940 1330 1650
 Ferry arrives Mallaig ---- 1910 1010 1400 1720

Service 52/AG/01 January 2007



Portree or Kyle Of Lochalsh > Broadford > Armadale 51, 52

Saturday
52 51 51 52 51 52 51 52 51 51 52 52 51

 Ferry departs Mallaig 0810 ---- ---- 1055 ---- 1215 ---- 1335 ---- ---- ---- 1625 ----
 Ferry arrives Armadale 0840 ---- ---- 1125 ---- 1245 ---- 1405 ---- ---- ---- 1655 ----

Ardvasar  Post Office 0845 ---- ---- 1125 ---- 1245 ---- 1405 ---- ---- ---- 1700 ----
Armadale Pier 0848 ---- ---- 1128 ---- 1248 ---- 1408 ---- ---- ---- 1703 ----
Armadale Pier 0850 ---- ---- 1130 ---- 1250 ---- 1410 ---- 1445 ---- 1705 1700
Sabhal Mor Ostaig 0855 ---- ---- 1135 ---- 1255 ---- 1415 ---- 1450 ---- 1710 1705
Isleoronsay Road End 0907 ---- ---- 1147 ---- 1307 ---- 1427 ---- 1502 ---- 1722 1717
Drumfearn Road End 0912 ---- ---- 1152 ---- 1312 ---- 1432 ---- 1507 ---- 1727 1727
Broadford Post Office 0925 0930 1050 1205 1210 1325 1330 1445 1450 1520 1525 1740 1740
    Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel 0945 1100 1225 1345 1500 1535 1755
    Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway 0950 1105 1230 1350 1505 1540 1800
Luib 0936 ---- ---- 1216 ---- 1336 ---- 1456 ---- ---- 1536 1751 ----
Sconser Ferry Road End 0945 ---- ---- 1225 ---- 1345 ---- 1505 ---- ---- 1545 1800 ----
Sligachan 0951 ---- ---- 1231 ---- 1351 ---- 1511 ---- ---- 1551 1806 ----
Portree Square 1006 ---- ---- 1246 ---- 1406 ---- 1526 ---- ---- 1556 1821 ----

Saturday Sundays
52 52 52 52

 Ferry departs Mallaig 1800 0900 1240 1600
 Ferry arrives Armadale 1830 0930 1310 1630

Ardvasar  Post Office ---- ---- ---- ----
Armadale Pier ---- ---- ---- ----
Armadale Pier 1835 0940 1330 1705
Sabhal Mor Ostaig 1840 0945 1335 1710
Isleoronsay Road End 1852 0957 1347 1722
Drumfearn Road End 1857 1002 1352 1727
Broadford Post Office 1910 1015 1405 1740
    Kyleakin opp Youth Hostel
    Kyle Of Lochalsh Slipway
Luib 1921 1026 1416 1751
Sconser Ferry Road End 1930 1035 1425 1800
Sligachan 1936 1041 1431 1806
Portree Square 1951 1056 1446 1821

What the Notes Mean: SD - Monday to Friday when Portree High School is open 
SH - Operates School holidays
a - Connection by Scottish Citytlink - through fares NOT available

Service 52/AG/01 January 2007

Portree > Peinchorran 59

Monday to Friday

59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59
SD F FH SD SD F FH SD

Portree Square 0752 1225 1520 1520 Peinchorran 0815 1255 1555 1605
Portree Co-op Store 1523 1523 Lower Ollach 0825 1305 1603 1613
Portree High School 1535 Penifiler 0837 1317
Penifiler 1232 1532 1542 Portree High School 0844
Lower Ollach 0806 1244 1544 1554 Portree Co-op Store 1324
Peinchorran 0814 1254 1554 1604 Portree Square 0846 1327 1617 1627

What the Notes Mean: SD - Monday to Friday when Portree High School is open    F - Friday 
FH - Fridays when Portree High School is closed

Service 59/AG/01 January 2007



Portree > Carbost > Fiscavaig 53, 54

Monday to Friday Saturday

53 53 53 53 53 53 54 53 53
SD SH Sum SD SD SD

Portree Square ---- ---- 1020 1250 1450 ---- 1520 1745 1645
Portree High School ---- ---- ---- 1535 1752�
Portree Co-op ---- ---- 1255 ---- 1750 1647
Sligachan opp Bus Shelter ---- 0830 1040 1310 1505 ---- 1550 1805 1702
Drynoch Junction ---- 0838 1048 1318 1513 ---- 1557 1813 1710
Carbost Talisker Distillery 0900z 0848 1058 1328 1523z 1535z 1608 1823 1720
Portnalong 0905 0856 1106 1336 ---- 1545 1616 1831 1728
Fiscavaig 0915 0903 1113 1343 ---- 1552 1623 1838 1735

54 53 50 53 53 53 53 53
SD SH SH SD Sum

Fiscavaig 0755 0755 ---- 0830 0920 1150 1555 1240
Portnalong 0802 0802 ---- 0840 0927 1157 1602 1247
Carbost Talisker Distillery 0810 0810 ---- 0855z 0935 1205 1610 1255
Drynoch Junction 0823 0820 ---- ---- 0945 1215 1620 1305
Sligachan Bus Shelter 0830 0828> 0835 ---- 0953 1223 1630 1313
Portree Co-op ---- ---- 1008 1330
Portree High School 0848 ---- ----
Portree Square 0850 ---- 0853 ---- 1013 1243 1645 1335

What the Notes mean: SD - Monday to Friday when Portree High School is open 
SH - Monday to Friday when Portree High School is Closed
Sum - Operates during School Summer Holidays
� - Calls at Portree High School on Tuesdays and Thursday when school is open
z-Timed at Carbost Primary School 

Services 53,54/AG/01 January 2007

Portree > Vatten > Dunvegan 56A, 56B

Monday to Friday when Portree High School is Open

56B 56A 56A 56B
TF SD SD TF

Portree Square 1300 1525 Dunvegan Hotel 0729 0923
Sligachan Hotel 1550 Lonmore Church 0732 0926
Drynoch Road End 1558 Roag Road End 0734 0930
Meadle 1606 Vatten Road End 0735 0931
Struan Post Office 1330 1613 Harlosh Letterbox 0742 0937
Ullinish Hotel 1335 1618� Feorlig Junction 0748 0943
Ose Post Office 1344 1627 Ose PostOffice 0753 0948
Feorlig Junction 1349 1632 Ullinish Hotel 0802� 0957
Harlosh Letterbox 1355 1638 Struan Post Office 0807 1002
Vatten Road End 1401 1645 Meadle 0814
Roag Road End 1402 1646 Drynoch Road End 0822
Lonmore Church 1406 1648 Sligachan Hotel 0830
Dunvegan Hotel 1409 1651 Portree Square 0845 1032

What the Notes Mean: SD - Monday to Friday when Schools are open  
� - Bus does NOT operate via Ullinish in icy conditions

Service 56A/AG/01 January 2007



Portree > Glendale 56

Monday to Friday

56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56
SD SD SH SD� SD SD

Portree Square ---- 0815 1000 1200 1525 1525 1525 1525 1740
Portree High School ---- 1535 1535 1535 1742�
Portree Co-op Store ---- 1003 1203 1528 1538 1743
Skeabost Hotel ---- 0825 1010 1210 1535 1545 1547 1547 1750
Bernisdale Post Office ---- 0828 1013 1213 1538 1553 1553 1753
Arnisort Church ---- ---- 1021 1221 1546 1554 1607 ---- 1801
Edinbane Hospital ---- ---- 1025 1225 1550 1558 1612 ---- 1805
Fairy Bridge ---- ---- 1032 1232 1557 1605 1619 ---- 1812
Dunvegan Castle ---- ---- 1040 1240 ---- 1820
Dunvegan Hotel 0653 ---- 1043 1243 1605 1613 1627 ---- 1823
Lonmore 0656 ---- 1046 1246 1608 1616 1630 ---- 1826
Carbost Boreraig Road End 0711 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1631 ---- ---- 1839
Glendale Lower Milovaig RE 0726 ---- ---- ---- ---- 1650 ---- ---- 1854

56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56
SD SD SD� SH SD SD

Glendale Lower Milovaig RE ---- --- 0728 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1650
Carbost Boreraig Road End ---- ---- 0747 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1703
Lonmore ---- 0754 0804 0801 1057 1257 ---- 1628 1718
Dunvegan Hotel ---- 0757 0807 0804 1100 1300 ---- 1631 1721
Dunvegan Castle ---- 1103 1303 ---- 1634 ----
Fairy Bridge --- 0804 0814 0811 1111 1311 --- 1643 ----
Edinbane Hospital ---- 0810 0820 0818 1118 1318 ---- 1651 ----
Arnisort Church --- 0815 0824 0822 1122 1322 --- 1655 ----
Bernisdale Post Office 0829 0829 0830 1130 1330 1553 1706 ----
Skeabost Hotel 0835 0835 0833 0833 1133 1333 1558 1709 ----
Portree Co-op Store 0843 0843 1143 1343 1718
Portree High School 0847 0847 0846 ----
Portree Square ---- 0850 0850 0846 1146 1346 1608 1720 ----

Saturday

56 56 56 56 56 56

Portree Square 1100 1400 1740 Lonmore 0801 1257 1628
Portree Co-op Store 1103 1403 1743 Dunvegan Hotel 0804 1300 1631
Skeabost Hotel 1110 1410 1750 Dunvegan Castle 1303 1634
Bernisdale Post Office 1113 1413 1753 Fairy Bridge 0811 1311 1642
Arnisort Church 1121 1421 1801 Edinbane Hospital 0818 1318 1649
Edinbane Hospital 1125 1425 1805 Arnisort Church 0822 1322 1653
Fairy Bridge 1132 1432 1812 Bernisdale Post Office 0830 1330 1701
Dunvegan Castle 1140 1440 1820 Skeabost Hotel 0833 1333 1704
Dunvegan Hotel 1143 1443 1823 Portree Co-op Store 0843 1343 1718
Lonmore 1146 1446 1826 Portree Square 0846 1346 1717

What the Notes mean:  - Operates on request Tuesday and Thursday when requested by passengers on board
� - Operates via Portree High School on a Tuesday and Thursday when School is open
SD - Monday to Friday when Schools are open
SH - Monday to Friday when Schools are closed

Service 56/AG/01 January 2007

56A, 56B Portree > Vatten > Dunvegan -  see under services 53/54

� - Limited Stop Service. On the morning journey between Edinbane and Portree the bus will stop only to set down passengers. 



Portree > Flodigarry Circular 57

Monday to Friday

57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A
SD SD SH F

Portree High School ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 1745� ----
Portree Square ---- ---- ---- 1005 1140 1525 1535 1750 1750
Portree High School ---- ---- ---- 1535
Torvaig Road End ---- ---- ---- 1011 1146 1541 1541 1756 1756
Culnacnoc Road End ---- ---- ---- 1031 1206 1606 1606 1816 1816
Staffin ---- ---- ---- 1038 1213 1614 1614 1824 1824
Flodigarry Hotel Road End ---- ---- 0734 1050 1225 1629 1629 1836 1836
Kilmaluag Balmacquien Road En ---- ---- 0743 1055 1230 1634 1634 ---- 1841
Duntulm Hotel ---- ---- 0749 1100 1235 1639 1639 ---- 1846
Kilmuir School ---- ---- 0802 1113 1248 1652 1652 ---- 1859
Uig Police Station ---- ---- 0818 1124 1259 1703 1703 ---- 1910
Uig Pier 0710 0815 1127 1302 1706 1706 ----
Uig Police Station 0713 0818 0818 1130 1305 1709 1709 ---- 1910
Kensalyre Church 0725 0834 0834 1142 1317 1721 1721 ---- 1922
Portree Co-op 0845 1152 1227 1731 1731 ----
Portree High School 0847 0847� ----
Portree Square 0738 ---- 0850 1155 1330 1734 1734 ---- 1935

Saturday

57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57B
XX

Portree Square ---- ---- 1005 1140 1535 1750 1750 ----
Torvaig Road End ---- ---- 1011 1146 1541 1756 1756 ----
Culnacnoc Road End ---- ---- 1031 1206 1606 1816 1816 ----
Staffin ---- ---- 1038 1213 1614 1824 1824 ----
Flodigarry Hotel Road End ---- 0734 1050 1225 1629 1836 1836 ----
Kilmaluag Balmacquien Road En ---- 0743 1055 1230 1634 ---- 1841 ----
Duntulm Hotel ---- 0749 1100 1235 1639 ---- 1846 ----
Kilmuir School ---- 0802 1113 1248 1652 ---- 1859 ----
Uig Police Station ---- 0818 1124 1259 1703 ---- 1910 ----
Uig Pier 0710 1127 1302 1706 ---- 2145
Uig Police Station 0713 0818 1130 1305 1709 ---- 1910 2148
Kensalyre Church 0725 0834 1142 1317 1721 ---- 1922 2205
Portree Co-op 0847 1152 1227 1731 ----
Portree Square 0738 0850 1155 1330 1734 ---- 1935 2218

Monday to Friday

57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C
SD SD SH F

Portree Square 0640 ---- 1000 1140 ---- 1525 1535 1750 2230
Portree High School ---- 1535 1535 1753�
Portree Co-op ---- 1003 1143 1538 1538 1754
Kensalyre Church 0653 ---- 1013 1153 1548 1548 1548 1803 2243
Uig Police Station 0705 ---- 1025 1205 1604 1604 1604 1815 2255
Uig Pier 0708 ---- 1028 1208 1607 1818 2258
Uig Police Station ---- ---- 1031 1211 ---- 1604 1604 1821 2301
Kilmuir School ---- ---- 1042 1222 ---- 1620 1620 1832R 2312
Duntulm Hotel ---- ---- 1055 1235 ---- 1633 1633 1845R 2325
Kilmaluag Balmacquien Road En ---- ---- 1100 1240 ---- 1639 1639 1850R 2330
Flodigarry Hotel Road End ---- 0751 1105 1245 ---- 1648 1648 1855R 2335
Staffin ---- 0806 1117 1257 ---- 1700 1700 ---- 2347
Culnacnoc Road End ---- 0814 1124 1304 ---- 1707 1707 ---- 2354
Torvaig Road End ---- 0839 1144 1324 ---- 1727 1727 ---- 0014
Portree Square ---- 0845 1150 1330 ---- 1733 1733 ---- 0020
Portree High School ---- 0848� ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

continued with codes on next page

Service 57/AG/01 January 2006



Portree > Flodigarry Circular 57

Saturday

57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57B 57C
XX

Portree Square 0640 ---- 1000 1140 1535 1750 2105 2230
Portree Co-op ---- 1003 1153 1538 1753
Kensalyre Church 0653 ---- 1013 1205 1548 1803 2118 2243
Uig Police Station 0705 ---- 1025 1208 1604 1815 2135 2255
Uig Pier 0708 ---- 1028 1211 1818 2138 2258
Uig Police Station ---- ---- 1031 1222 1604 1821 ---- 2301
Kilmuir School ---- ---- 1042 1235 1620 1832 ---- 2312
Duntulm Hotel ---- ---- 1055 1240 1633 1845 ---- 2325
Kilmaluag Balmacquien Road En ---- ---- 1100 1245 1639 1850 ---- 2330
Flodigarry Hotel Road End ---- 0751 1105 1257 1648 1855 ---- 2335
Staffin ---- 0806 1117 1304 1700 ---- ---- 2347
Culnacnoc Road End ---- 0814 1124 1324 1707 ---- ---- 2354
Torvaig Road End ---- 0839 1144 1330 1727 ---- ---- 0014
Portree Square ---- 0845 1150 1400 1733 ---- ---- 0020

What the Notes mean SD - Monday to Friday when Schools are open      F - Fridays 
SH - Monday to Friday when Schools are closed   R - On Request
TSH  - Tuesdays when Schools are closed
� - Operates to Portree High School during School Term Only

XX - Operates when threre is a ferry arriving at Uig Pier at 2140
Service 57/AG/01 January 2007

Portree Town Service 58, 58A

Monday to Friday

58A 58 58 58 58 58 58 58A
SD SD

Portree Square ---- 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 Portree Primary School 1515
Aros Centre ---- 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 Stormyhill 1517
Portree Square ---- 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 Portree Square 1520
    Portree High School 0845 Sluggans Industrial Estate 1525
Portree Co-op 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 Portree High School 1530
Sluggans Industrial Estate 0850 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505
Portree Co-op 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507
Portree Square 0855 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510
Stormyhill 0858 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515
Portree Square 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520
    Portree  Primary School 0900 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

This service is operated under contract to The Highland Council
What the Notes mean: SD - Monday to Friday when Portree Primary School is open 
Service 58/AG/01 January 2007

� - Commences from or operates via Portree High School on a Tuesday and Thursday when 


